

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 825 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 8 OF 2025

West Bengal Power Development CorporationPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

The New India Assurance Company LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms. Snehal Shah Sr. Adv, i/b Khaitan Legal Associates
for the Applicant / Petitioner.

(For Circulation).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)