

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 825 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 8 OF 2025

West Bengal Power Development Corporation
Ltd .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

West Bengal Power Development Corporation
Ltd .. Plaintiff

Versus

The New India Assurance Company Ltd .. Defendant

.....

- Mr. Keanan Nagporwala i/by M/s. Khaitan Legal Associates,
Advocates for Applicant / Org. Plaintiff
- Mr. Mohit Turakhia i/by Mr. A.S. Vidyarthi, Advocate for Defendant

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2026

P. C.:

1. Due to personal difficulty and indisposition of Advocate for
Plaintiff, stand over to **15th April, 2026** under the caption "**First on
Board.**"

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.01
18:37:49
+0530