

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1911 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 8 OF 2025

West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited ...Applicant
Versus
The New India Assurance Company Limited ...Defendant

Ms. Simran R. Grover i/b M/s. Khaitan Legal Associates for the Applicant.

Mr. Mohit Turakhia i/b Mr. A.S. Vidyarthi for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel seek a date for hearing.
2. Stand over to 16th June, 2026. for hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]